

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE R	PAGE OF PAGES 1 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. P00022	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 01-Oct-2003	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY CODE W9113M US ARMY SPACE & MISSILE DEFENSE COMMAND [REDACTED] PO BOX 1500 HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE S0101A DCM BIRMINGHAM BURGER PHILLIPS CENTER 1910 THIRD AVE., NORTH, RM. 201 BIRMINGHAM AL 35203-2376		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) KWAJALEIN RANGE SERVICES, LLC 4975 BRADFORD DR., SUITE 600 HUNTSVILLE AL 35805-1929		9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
		X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DASG60-02-C-0074		
		X 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 25-Sep-2002		
CODE 1YSL6	FACILITY CODE			
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
<input type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.				
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) See Schedule				
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.				
X	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. FAR 52.243-2 ALT II and V and Mutual Agreement of the Parties			
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).			
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return <u> 1 </u> copies to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) SEE NEXT PAGE				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
[REDACTED]		[REDACTED]		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED	
_____ (Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY [REDACTED] (Signature of Contracting Officer)	18-Feb-2004	

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

WHEREAS, the Contracting Officer, by telecon on 16 September 2003, gave KRS direction to change the original short term aviation direction to include on additional DCH-6 (total of 2) and to retain the (2) metroliners from 1 October 2003 through 30 April 2004 and to redefine and provide to the government a more cost effective and efficient long term aviation solution; and,

WHEREAS, the Contracting Officer provided formal written direction of the above by email dated 24 October 2003; and,

WHEREAS, KRS provided a Not-To-Exceed (NTE) increase in the amount of \$1,525,497 by letter number FP04-OG-0010 dated 11 December 2003 and further clarification by email dated 15 December 2003; and,

WHEREAS, the parties agree there are no changes required to the Performance Work Statement as a result of these changes; and,

WHEREAS, the government desires to incorporate the latest version of the Analysis of Existing Facilities document dated July 2003 into the contract in Section J; and,

WHEREAS, the government desires to incorporate changes to Section H, Government Furnished Property, Material, Supplies and Services, paragraph a, as a result of letters dated 17 December 2003 and 3 January 2004 which approved additional housing allocations; and,

WHEREAS, the government desires to make some administrative corrections to Section G, Historical Accounting and Appropriation Data; and,

WHEREAS, the government desires to provide additional Indian Incentive payments to the contractor in the amount of [REDACTED] and,

WHEREAS, the parties hereby agree to incorporate the above change order at a NTE increase amount of \$1,525,497; and,

NOW THEREFORE, the contract is modified as follows:

1. PART I, THE SCHEDULE, SECTION B, SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS, Contract Line Item Number 0001AD; SECTION B, paragraph entitled ESTIMATED COST, FIXED FEE, MAXIMUM AWARD FEE, AND TOTAL AMOUNT FOR CLINS 0001 AND 0003; OPTION CLINS 0005 AND 0006; AWARD TERM 1 CLINS 0007 AND 0008; AWARD TERM 2 CLINS 0009 AND 0010; AWARD TERM 3 CLINS 0011 AND 0012; AND AWARD TERM 4 CLINS 0013 AND 0014, subparagraph c; and SECTION B paragraph entitled LOGISTICS SUPPORT PHASE-IN AND BASIC EFFORT: TOTAL ESTIMATED COST, FIXED FEE, BASE FEE, MAXIMUM AWARD FEE, AND TOTAL AMOUNT, the values set forth therein **DO NOT INCLUDE** ANY COST OR FEE ASSOCIATED WITH THIS UNDEFINITIZED CHANGE ORDER MODIFICATION P00022 ISSUED WITH A NOT-TO-EXCEED INCREASE OF \$1,525,497. These values will be revised upon definitization of Change Order Modification P00022.

2. PART I, THE SCHEDULE, SECTION G, paragraph entitled INCREMENTAL FUNDING, subparagraphs d(1) and d(3), values set forth therein **DO NOT INCLUDE** ANY COST OR FEE ASSOCIATED WITH THIS UNDEFINITIZED CHANGE ORDER MODIFICATION P00022 ISSUED WITH A NOT-TO-EXCEED INCREASE OF \$1,525,497. These values will be revised upon definitization of Change Order Modification P00022.

3. PART I, THE SCHEDULE, SECTION G, paragraph entitled INCREMENTAL FUNDING, subparagraph d(2), PENDING SETTLEMENT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER MODIFICATION P00022, the amount allotted for payment of estimated cost and obligated for payment of fees and total amount allotted and obligated, **INCLUDES** incremental funding for this Change Order Modification P00022.

4. The contractor shall submit a proposal for equitable adjustment of all impacts of this change order **no later than 45 days** from the signature date of this change order modification.

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by \$449,772.00 from \$166,085,093.00 to \$166,534,865.00.

SUBCLIN 0001AE:

BH: 97 40300.2011 P4025 6074 2599 S49447 DHAM40061 was increased by \$449,772.00 from \$0.00 to \$449,772.00

The contract ACRN BH has been added.

The following have been modified:

HISTORICAL ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA:

ACRN: BE

ACCT DATA: 2142040 36-9718 P665301.614-255Y KJ4K6K0700 S01021
KJ4K6K0700/4HKSP6/HD0000

CUMULATIVE AMOUNT: \$27,898,255

PROGRAM/NOMENCLATURE: KRS Logistic Support

ORDER NUMBER/FUNDED AMOUNT/MOD NUMBER:

KJ4K6K0700-01/\$3,898,255/P00018

KJ4K6K0700-02/\$16,000,000/P00019

KJ4K6K0700-03/\$1,000,000/P00020

KJ4K6K0700-04/\$3,500,000/P00021

KJ4K6K0700-05/\$3,500,000/P00021

KJ4K6K0700-06/\$-0-/P00022 (2nd Short Term Aviation Change Order)

ACRN: BF

ACCT DATA: 2142040 36-9718 P665301.614-255Y KJ4K6K0600 S01021
KJ4K6K0600/4HKSP6/HD0000

CUMULATIVE AMOUNT: \$8,808,771

PROGRAM/NOMENCLATURE: KRS IRE Support

ORDER NUMBER/FUNDED AMOUNT/MOD NUMBER:

KJ4K6K0600-01/\$2,923,880/P00018

KJ4K6K0600-02/\$16,000,000/P00019

KJ4K6K0600-03/\$1,000,000/P00020

KJ4K6K0600-04/\$2,500,000/P00021

KJ4K6K0600-05/\$384,891/P00021

ACRN: BH

ACCT DATA: 97 40300.2011 P4025 6074 2599 S49447 DHAM40061

CUMULATIVE AMOUNT: \$449,772

PROGRAM/NOMENCLATURE: Indian Incentive Funding

ORDER NUMBER/FUNDED AMOUNT/MOD NUMBER: DHAM40061/\$449,772/P00022

INCREMENTAL FUNDING:

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS (LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS: The amount of funds estimated to be required for full performance, including fee(s); the amount of funds allotted pursuant to the Contract Clause hereof entitled, Limitations of Funds; the amount of funds currently obligated for fee; and the estimated period of performance covered by the funds allotted are set forth below. Amounts obligated for fee are separate from and are not to be commingled with the amounts allotted for costs and are not available to the contractor to cover costs in excess of those allotted to the contract for cost.

<u>PREVIOUS AMOUNTS</u>	<u>CURRENT AMOUNT</u>	<u>CUMULATIVE AMOUNTS</u>
-----------------------------	---------------------------	-------------------------------

e. INDIAN INCENTIVE CLAUSE FUNDING (CLIN 0001AE) – NOT SUBJECT TO WITHHOLDING PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT:

(1) Total Incentive Funding Required:



(2) Total Incentive Funding Obligated:

SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

The following have been modified:

GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED PROPERTY, MATERIAL, SUPPLIES AND SERVICES, paragraph a(1)(a) is modified as follows:

(a) The maximum number of single family housing units to be provided by the Government are:

IRE: 101 Permanent Family Housing Units
42 Modular (trailer) Units (See NOTE)
 143* TOTAL

LS: 164 Permanent Family Housing Units
50 Modular (trailer) Units (See NOTE)
 214 TOTAL

*Reduction of 66 IRE families based upon completion of the KMAR project prior to the start of the new contract.

SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS, the Table of Contents is changed to incorporate the latest version of the Analysis of Existing Facilities document as follows:

Analysis of Existing Facilities (See PWS paragraph 3.C.4.a.1)	July 2003	170
---	-----------	-----

(End of Summary of Changes)